#### PUBLIC NOTICE

### IS HEREBY GIVEN PURSUANT TO THE OPEN MEETINGS ACT THAT THE

VILLAGE OF ROBBINS, COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS WILL HOLD THE FOLLOWING

### VILLAGE OF ROBBINS

### PUBLIC PROPERTY COMMITTEE MEETING

# June 11<sup>th,</sup> 2024, At 6PM

# 3323 W. 137<sup>th</sup> St. 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor, Robbins, IL 60472

# AGENDA

CALL TO ORDER(Time): \_\_\_\_\_

ВҮ:\_\_\_\_\_

Pledge of Allegiance/Lord's Prayer in Unison

# Roll Call

Trustee Ernest Maxey Jr., Chairman Trustee David Dyson Member Trustee Thomas Harper Jr. Member Trustee Tiffany S. Robinson Non-Member Trustee Gregory N. Jackson Non-Member Trustee Michael D. Collier Sr. Non-Member Mayor Darren E. Bryant Village Clerk Sharon S. Dyson

Quorum Established? \_\_\_\_\_

- I. Discussion of lease agreement with JM3 Design & Development
- II. Discussion of food pantry at 13800 Trumbull Ave
- III. Citizens comments
- III. Adjournment

Chairmen Trustee Ernest Maxey Jr. Posted June 9, 2024